
UNC Wilmington (6-2) -vs- Coastal Carolina (5-5)
12/15/10 at Conway, S.C - Kimbel Arena

 
 

 
 
UNC Wilmington 79

Coastal Carolina 45

Date: 12/15/10
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 315
Site: Conway, S.C - Kimbel Arena
Referees: Lawson Newton, Tommy Salerno, Sonya James

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNC Wilmington 31 48 79
Coastal Carolina 33 12 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hanzer, Kristen * 26 9-11 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 3 2 2 0 0 22
45 Blackwell, Brittany * 29 9-13 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 1 2 0 5 18
24 Freeman, Jessica * 35 4-9 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 0 0 3 10
42 White, Martha * 31 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-11 12 2 1 3 3 0 10
4 Andrews, Alisha * 32 1-7 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 4 0 4 5
31 Johnson, Treasure 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
34 Levels, Mya 15 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 1 3
22 Gamby, Brittany 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Trice, Abria 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
1 Cohen, Jessica 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
23 Venezia, Diana 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Peters, Aesha 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-62 4-10 11-14 9-30 39 12 15 14 4 15 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 21-35   60.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 32-62   51.6 % 4-10   40.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 36 2nd-00:56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 IRICK, Olivia * 33 7-14 3-6 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 5 0 1 18
21 MOSS, Sydnei * 36 5-13 2-5 2-4 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 2 14
24 WHITE, Katie * 27 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2
33 MADDOX, Shanika * 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 3 1 0 2
3 AHAUS, Katie * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
22 HENRY, Angelica 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
31 CARTER, Kira 21 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 3 2 5 0 0 3
42 EPLEY, Taylor 14 1-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
23 COOK, Kayla 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 GROCHOWSKI, Lauren 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 NOLL, Jessica 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 5-13 4-9 7-24 31 12 9 22 4 7 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 21-35   60.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 18-52   34.6 % 5-13   38.5 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 5 1st-03:02



First Half Box Score
UNC Wilmington 31

Coastal Carolina 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hanzer, Kristen 14 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 6 2 0 2 0 0 5
45 Blackwell, Brittany 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 8 0 1 2 0 1 4
24 Freeman, Jessica 20 3-6 2-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 1 0 0 2 8
42 White, Martha 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 12 1 1 2 2 0 4
4 Andrews, Alisha 17 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 2
31 Johnson, Treasure 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
34 Levels, Mya 6 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
22 Gamby, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Trice, Abria 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Cohen, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Venezia, Diana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Peters, Aesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-62 4-10 11-14 9-30 39 12 15 14 4 15 79
40.7 % 60.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 IRICK, Olivia 15 4-7 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 10
21 MOSS, Sydnei 20 5-6 2-2 2-2 1-1 5 1 1 1 0 2 14
24 WHITE, Katie 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 MADDOX, Shanika 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 2
3 AHAUS, Katie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
22 HENRY, Angelica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 CARTER, Kira 11 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
42 EPLEY, Taylor 8 1-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 COOK, Kayla 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 GROCHOWSKI, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 NOLL, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-52 5-13 4-9 7-24 31 12 9 22 4 7 45

44.8 %
100.0

% 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
UNC Wilmington 48

Coastal Carolina 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hanzer, Kristen 12 7-9 0-0 3-3 1-4 6 1 2 0 0 0 17
45 Blackwell, Brittany 15 7-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 7 0 0 0 0 4 14
24 Freeman, Jessica 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 1 2
42 White, Martha 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 11 1 0 1 1 0 6
4 Andrews, Alisha 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 3
31 Johnson, Treasure 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Levels, Mya 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
22 Gamby, Brittany 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Trice, Abria 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 Cohen, Jessica 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
23 Venezia, Diana 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Peters, Aesha 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-62 4-10 11-14 9-30 39 12 15 14 4 15 79
60.0 % 20.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 IRICK, Olivia 18 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
21 MOSS, Sydnei 16 0-7 0-3 0-2 0-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
24 WHITE, Katie 12 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 2 1 0 2 2 1 0
33 MADDOX, Shanika 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 5 0 1 2 0 0 0
3 AHAUS, Katie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 HENRY, Angelica 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
31 CARTER, Kira 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 4 3 0 4 0 0 0
42 EPLEY, Taylor 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 COOK, Kayla 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 GROCHOWSKI, Lauren 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 NOLL, Jessica 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-52 5-13 4-9 7-24 31 12 9 22 4 7 45
21.7 % 20.0 % 0.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Wilmington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY(in the paint) 19:49 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALISHA --

19:30 TURNOVER  by AHAUS,KATIE
STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 19:28
GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(in the paint) 19:19 4-0 V 4

19:07 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALISHA 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SHANIKA
18:21 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA

STEAL  by FREEMAN,JESSICA 18:20
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,JESSICA 18:17

18:17 BLOCK  by MADDOX,SHANIKA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SHANIKA
17:52 MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,SHANIKA

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 17:47

17:47 SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA
17:47 SUB OUT by AHAUS,KATIE
17:24 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KIRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HANZER,KRISTEN 17:24
17:24 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by CARTER,KIRA

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALISHA 17:19
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MARTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MARTHA(in the paint) 17:16 6-3 V 3

16:58 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --
TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 16:51

16:39 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,KIRA

GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,JESSICA 16:18 9-5 V 4
15:49 FOUL  by MADDOX,SHANIKA
15:49 TURNOVER  by MADDOX,SHANIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
TURNOVER  by HANZER,KRISTEN 15:39

15:39 STEAL  by MOSS,SYDNEI
15:29 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA

STEAL  by FREEMAN,JESSICA 15:29
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:25 11-5 V 6

15:10 11-7 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MARTHA 14:50
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,JESSICA 14:35 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by WHITE,MARTHA --

14:07 MISS LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA
BLOCK  by WHITE,MARTHA 14:07
REBOUND DEF by HANZER,KRISTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:02 16-7 V 9
GOOD FT by HANZER,KRISTEN 14:02 17-7 V 10

13:52 MISS JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KATIE

13:50 17-9 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KATIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALISHA 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KATIE
13:09 MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,SHANIKA



-- REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,SHANIKA
13:07 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,SHANIKA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALISHA 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KATIE

12:28 17-13 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by IRICK,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:22
SUB IN by LEVELS,MYA 12:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREASURE 12:22
SUB OUT by HANZER,KRISTEN 12:22
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 12:22

12:22 SUB IN by EPLEY,TAYLOR
12:22 SUB OUT by WHITE,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TREASURE 12:04 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JESSICA --

11:47 MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR
BLOCK  by LEVELS,MYA 11:47
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --

11:36 FOUL  by EPLEY,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
GOOD FT by LEVELS,MYA 11:34 21-13 V 8
MISS FT by LEVELS,MYA 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by IRICK,OLIVIA
11:14 21-16 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,SYDNEI

-- ASSIST  by MADDOX,SHANIKA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TREASURE 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KIRA
10:19 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:15
SUB IN by HANZER,KRISTEN 10:15
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 10:15
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALISHA 10:15
SUB OUT by WHITE,MARTHA 10:15

10:15 SUB IN by COOK,KAYLA
10:15 SUB OUT by IRICK,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by HANZER,KRISTEN 10:03
09:52 21-20 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TREASURE 09:35 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --

09:23 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,KIRA

MISS JUMPER by LEVELS,MYA 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by EPLEY,TAYLOR

08:39 MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EPLEY,TAYLOR
07:46 MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 07:22

07:19 STEAL  by MOSS,SYDNEI
07:01 MISS JUMPER by COOK,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOSS,SYDNEI
FOUL  by FREEMAN,JESSICA 06:59

06:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by WHITE,MARTHA 06:58
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALISHA 06:58
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 06:58
SUB OUT by LEVELS,MYA 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by WHITE,KATIE
06:58 SUB IN by AHAUS,KATIE
06:58 SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA



06:58 SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA
06:50 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,SYDNEI

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TREASURE 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:19 MISS JUMPER by COOK,KAYLA
BLOCK  by WHITE,MARTHA 06:19

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:10 MISS LAYUP by EPLEY,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,KAYLA
06:01 MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,JESSICA 05:45
REBOUND OFF by HANZER,KRISTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MARTHA(in the paint) 05:27 25-25

04:57 MISS LAYUP by EPLEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --

04:51 FOUL  by AHAUS,KATIE
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALISHA 04:51 26-25 V 1
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALISHA 04:51 27-25 V 2

04:51 SUB IN by IRICK,OLIVIA
04:51 SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA
04:51 SUB OUT by EPLEY,TAYLOR
04:51 SUB OUT by COOK,KAYLA
04:27 MISS JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --
FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 04:21
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 04:21

04:11 27-27 GOOD LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,KATIE

TURNOVER  by WHITE,MARTHA 03:46
03:46 STEAL  by IRICK,OLIVIA

FOUL  by HANZER,KRISTEN 03:34
03:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:33 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by MOSS,SYDNEI
03:33 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by MOSS,SYDNEI

SUB IN by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 03:33
SUB OUT by HANZER,KRISTEN 03:33
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MARTHA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:02 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by MOSS,SYDNEI
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 02:28 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALISHA --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TREASURE 02:11

02:11 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by IRICK,OLIVIA
02:11 MISS FT by IRICK,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --
SUB IN by TRICE,ABRIA 02:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREASURE 02:11
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MARTHA 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SHANIKA
FOUL  by WHITE,MARTHA 01:46

01:30 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALISHA 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SYDNEI
01:05 TURNOVER  by MOSS,SYDNEI

TURNOVER  by WHITE,MARTHA 00:59
SUB IN by LEVELS,MYA 00:59
SUB OUT by WHITE,MARTHA 00:59

00:48 TURNOVER  by AHAUS,KATIE
STEAL  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 00:47
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 00:42



Second Half Play By Play

00:42 STEAL  by AHAUS,KATIE
00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA

STEAL  by TRICE,ABRIA 00:28
00:28 FOUL  by MOSS,SYDNEI

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,JESSICA 00:14
REBOUND OFF by LEVELS,MYA --

00:14 FOUL  by WHITE,KATIE
GOOD FT by LEVELS,MYA 00:14 30-33 H 3
GOOD FT by LEVELS,MYA 00:14 31-33 H 2

00:14 SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA
00:14 SUB OUT by AHAUS,KATIE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --

VISITORS: UNC Wilmington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(in the paint) 19:53 33-33

19:37 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SYDNEI
-- REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,SHANIKA

FOUL  by HANZER,KRISTEN 19:36
SUB IN by LEVELS,MYA 19:36
SUB OUT by HANZER,KRISTEN 19:36

19:26 TURNOVER  by MADDOX,SHANIKA
STEAL  by LEVELS,MYA 19:26
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 19:01 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by LEVELS,MYA --

18:45 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADDOX,SHANIKA

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY(in the paint) 18:27 37-35 V 2
18:08 TURNOVER  by WHITE,KATIE

STEAL  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 18:07
18:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,JESSICA 17:55 39-35 V 4
17:44 MISS JUMPER by AHAUS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,MARTHA 17:34

17:17 TURNOVER  by MOSS,SYDNEI
17:17 SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA
17:17 SUB OUT by AHAUS,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 17:09
17:09 BLOCK  by WHITE,KATIE

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KIRA
16:42 TURNOVER  by WHITE,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by LEVELS,MYA 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KIRA

16:07 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA
STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 16:06
MISS LAYUP by LEVELS,MYA 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SHANIKA
15:42 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:42 SUB IN by EPLEY,TAYLOR
15:42 SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA
15:36 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MARTHA 15:20

15:20 BLOCK  by EPLEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,JESSICA 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



14:48 39-38 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,SYDNEI

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALISHA 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by EPLEY,TAYLOR

14:08 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SYDNEI
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --

14:06 FOUL  by WHITE,KATIE
SUB IN by HANZER,KRISTEN 14:06
SUB OUT by LEVELS,MYA 14:06

14:06 SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA
14:06 SUB OUT by WHITE,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(in the paint) 13:55 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JESSICA --

13:38 MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HANZER,KRISTEN --

13:09 FOUL  by CARTER,KIRA
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALISHA 13:09 42-38 V 4
MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALISHA 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KIRA
12:52 TURNOVER  by MADDOX,SHANIKA

STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 12:51
12:48 SUB IN by WHITE,KATIE
12:48 SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MARTHA(in the paint) 12:32 44-38 V 6
ASSIST  by HANZER,KRISTEN --

12:07 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY(in the paint) 11:50 46-38 V 8

11:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:39 MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HANZER,KRISTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:32 48-38 V 10

11:32 FOUL  by MOSS,SYDNEI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32
GOOD FT by HANZER,KRISTEN 11:32 49-38 V 11

11:23 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA
STEAL  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 11:22
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:20 51-38 V 13

10:46 TURNOVER  by MOSS,SYDNEI
STEAL  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 10:45
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,MARTHA(in the paint) 10:37 53-38 V 15

10:21 MISS LAYUP by IRICK,OLIVIA
BLOCK  by WHITE,MARTHA 10:21
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,JESSICA 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SYDNEI
09:52 MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by HANZER,KRISTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:46 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by HANZER,KRISTEN --

09:34 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA
STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 09:33
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:28 57-38 V 19
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALISHA --

09:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:27 SUB IN by COOK,KAYLA
09:27 SUB OUT by EPLEY,TAYLOR
09:16 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA

MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 09:03
REBOUND OFF by HANZER,KRISTEN --



09:00 FOUL  by CARTER,KIRA
GOOD FT by HANZER,KRISTEN 09:00 58-38 V 20
GOOD FT by HANZER,KRISTEN 09:00 59-38 V 21
SUB IN by GAMBY,BRITTANY 09:00
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,JESSICA 09:00

09:00 SUB IN by HENRY,ANGELICA
09:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA
08:50 TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANGELICA

STEAL  by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 08:49
MISS 3PTR by GAMBY,BRITTANY 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SYDNEI
08:34 59-41 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by HENRY,ANGELICA
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,MARTHA 08:16 61-41 V 20
FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 08:07

08:01 61-43 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,ANGELICA
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALISHA 07:46

07:45 STEAL  by WHITE,KATIE
FOUL  by WHITE,MARTHA 07:44

07:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:44 MISS FT by WHITE,KATIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:44 MISS FT by WHITE,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --
SUB IN by FREEMAN,JESSICA 07:44
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALISHA 07:44
MISS LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN 07:26

07:26 BLOCK  by WHITE,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY(in the paint) 07:24 63-43 V 20
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JESSICA --

07:02 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,JESSICA --

06:54 FOUL  by CARTER,KIRA
MISS 3PTR by GAMBY,BRITTANY 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PUCKETT,ALEXX
06:54 SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA
06:54 SUB IN by PUCKETT,ALEXX
06:54 SUB OUT by MOSS,SYDNEI
06:54 SUB OUT by WHITE,KATIE
06:38 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEF by GAMBY,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:34 65-43 V 22
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JESSICA --

06:20 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA
STEAL  by FREEMAN,JESSICA 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:16 67-43 V 24
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JESSICA --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KIRA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARTHA --

05:31 SUB IN by MOSS,SYDNEI
05:31 SUB IN by AHAUS,KATIE
05:31 SUB OUT by COOK,KAYLA
05:31 SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA

GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(in the paint) 05:28 69-43 V 26
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JESSICA --

05:13 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI
REBOUND DEF by HANZER,KRISTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(in the paint) 04:55 71-43 V 28

04:45 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SYDNEI
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,JESSICA --



04:43 FOUL  by MOSS,SYDNEI
SUB IN by LEVELS,MYA 04:43
SUB IN by COHEN,JESSICA 04:43
SUB OUT by WHITE,MARTHA 04:43
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,BRITTANY 04:43
TURNOVER  by COHEN,JESSICA 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by AHAUS,KATIE
04:05 TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA
04:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALISHA 04:05
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,JESSICA 04:05
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBY,BRITTANY 03:46 74-43 V 31

03:29 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SYDNEI
FOUL  by LEVELS,MYA 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by MOSS,SYDNEI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:55 MISS FT by MOSS,SYDNEI
REBOUND DEF by VENEZIA,DIANA --
SUB IN by VENEZIA,DIANA 02:55
SUB OUT by GAMBY,BRITTANY 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by GROCHOWSKI,LAUREN
02:55 SUB OUT by AHAUS,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by HANZER,KRISTEN(in the paint) 02:43 76-43 V 33
ASSIST  by COHEN,JESSICA --

02:21 MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JESSICA --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREASURE 02:14
SUB OUT by HANZER,KRISTEN 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by NOLL,JESSICA
02:14 SUB OUT by MOSS,SYDNEI

MISS 3PTR by VENEZIA,DIANA 02:12
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TREASURE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TREASURE(in the paint) 02:08 78-43 V 35

01:55 MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by LEVELS,MYA --
TURNOVER  by COHEN,JESSICA 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by PUCKETT,ALEXX
SUB IN by TRICE,ABRIA 01:40
SUB IN by PETERS,AESHA 01:40
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALISHA 01:40
SUB OUT by LEVELS,MYA 01:40

01:40 SUB IN by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
01:40 SUB IN by CONNOR,KATELYN
01:40 SUB OUT by IRICK,OLIVIA
01:40 SUB OUT by PUCKETT,ALEXX
01:34 MISS 3PTR by NOLL,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TREASURE --
TURNOVER  by TRICE,ABRIA 01:15
FOUL  by TRICE,ABRIA 01:15

01:04 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY
STEAL  by COHEN,JESSICA 01:02

00:56 FOUL  by HENRY,ANGELICA
GOOD FT by TRICE,ABRIA 00:56 79-43 V 36
MISS FT by TRICE,ABRIA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOR,KATELYN
00:42 MISS JUMPER by GROCHOWSKI,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOR,KATELYN
FOUL  by VENEZIA,DIANA 00:31

00:28 79-45 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ANGELICA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,AESHA 00:06



-- REBOUND DEF by NOLL,JESSICA


